

**2001 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Bill**

Received: 01/04/2002

Received By: nelsorp1

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Administration-Budget 6-2213

By/Representing: Steinmetz

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: nelsorp1

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Correctional System - jails

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: NO

---

**Pre Topic:**

DOA:.....Steinmetz -

---

**Topic:**

Funding to reimburse county or tribe for probation-hold and parole-hold persons held in the local jail

---

**Instructions:**

See Attached

---

**Drafting History:**

| <u>Vers.</u> | <u>Drafted</u>         | <u>Reviewed</u>       | <u>Typed</u>           | <u>Proofed</u> | <u>Submitted</u>           | <u>Jacketed</u> | <u>Required</u> |
|--------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|----------------|----------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| /1           | nelsorp1<br>01/04/2002 | gilfokm<br>01/04/2002 | pgreensl<br>01/04/2002 | _____          | lrb_docadmin<br>01/04/2002 |                 | S&L             |
| /2           | nelsorp1<br>01/07/2002 | gilfokm<br>01/07/2002 | pgreensl<br>01/07/2002 | _____          | lrb_docadmin<br>01/07/2002 |                 | S&L             |

FE Sent For:

<END>

**2001 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Bill**

Received: 01/04/2002

Received By: nelsorp1

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Administration-Budget 6-2213

By/Representing: Steinmetz

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: nelsorp1

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Correctional System - jails

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: NO

---

**Pre Topic:**

DOA:.....Steinmetz -

---

**Topic:**

Funding to reimburse county or tribe for probation-hold and parole-hold persons held in the local jail

---

**Instructions:**

See Attached

---

**Drafting History:**

| <u>Vers.</u> | <u>Drafted</u>         | <u>Reviewed</u>       | <u>Typed</u>           | <u>Proofed</u>            | <u>Submitted</u>           | <u>Jacketed</u> | <u>Required</u> |
|--------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| /1           | nelsorp1<br>01/04/2002 | gilfokm<br>01/04/2002 | pgreensl<br>01/04/2002 | <i>1/7</i><br><i>selb</i> | lrb_docadmin<br>01/04/2002 |                 | S&L             |

FE Sent For: *12-1/7-02* *1/7* *PS*

<END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: 01/04/2002

Received By: nelsorp1

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Administration-Budget 6-2213

By/Representing: Steinmetz

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: nelsorp1

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Correctional System - jails

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: NO

Pre Topic:

DOA:.....Steinmetz -

Topic:

-hold

Funding to reimburse county or tribe for probation and parole hold persons held in the local jail

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

| <u>Vers.</u> | <u>Drafted</u> | <u>Reviewed</u> | <u>Typed</u> | <u>Proofed</u>   | <u>Submitted</u> | <u>Jacketed</u> | <u>Required</u> |
|--------------|----------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| 1?           | nelsorp1       | 1-14-02<br>King | 1/1/02<br>PS | 1/1/02<br>PS IRO |                  |                 |                 |
|              |                |                 |              | <END>            |                  |                 |                 |

FE Sent For:

**Governor's Initiative  
Department of Corrections  
Budget Adjustment Bill  
Statutory Language Request**

**Topic:** Probation and Parole Holding Costs

***Current Language***

Current authority under s. 20.410(1)(bn) is \$4,019,800 annually.

***Proposed Change***

Increase the appropriation by \$466,600 in fiscal year 2001-02 and \$1,315,200.

***Effect of the Change***

This change will provide reimbursement to counties at a rate of \$37 per day in fiscal year 2001-02 and estimates a reimbursement rate of \$40 per day in fiscal year 2002-03.

|                         |                                 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Desired Effective Date: | Upon passage of bill            |
| Agency:                 | 410 - Department of Corrections |
| Team:                   | Justice                         |
| Agency Contact:         | Jana D. Steinmetz               |
| Phone:                  | 266-2213                        |



**SECTION 9211**

1 \$466,600 for fiscal year 2001-02 and the dollar amount is increased by \$1,315,200  
2 for fiscal year 2002-03 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

3 (END)

**Nelson, Robert P.**

---

**From:** Steinmetz, Jana  
**Sent:** Monday, January 07, 2002 12:21 PM  
**To:** Nelson, Robert P.  
**Subject:** Draft # 4552/1

Bob,

Regarding the draft for funding to reimburse county or tribe for probation-hold and parole-hold persons held in the local jail, please decrease the FY03 increase from \$1,315,200 to \$915,300.

If you have any questions, just let me know.

Thanks,  
Jana



State of Wisconsin  
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRB-4552/1  
RPN:kmg:pg

2

DOA:.....Steinmetz - Funding to reimburse county or tribe for  
probation-hold and parole-hold persons held in the local jail  
FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

1 **AN ACT** <sup>DON'T GEN.</sup> **relating to:** increasing funding to reimburse the costs of maintaining  
2 certain persons in county or tribal jails and making an appropriation.

---

*Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau*  
**CORRECTIONS**

**ADULT CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM**

This bill increases the amount of money in the appropriation that provides reimbursement to counties and tribal governing bodies for costs related to maintaining a person in custody pending the disposition of the person's parole, extended supervision, or probation revocation proceeding.

For further information see the *state and local* fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

---

*The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:*

3 **SECTION 9211. Appropriation changes; corrections.**  
4 (1) JAIL REIMBURSEMENT. In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes  
5 for the appropriation to the department of corrections under section 20.410 (1) (bn)



1 of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 2001, the dollar amount is increased by  
2 \$466,600 for fiscal year 2001-02 and the dollar amount is increased by ~~\$1,215,200~~<sup>915,300</sup>  
3 for fiscal year 2002-03 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

4

(END)



State of Wisconsin  
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRB-4552/2  
RPN:kmg:pg

DOA:.....Steinmetz - Funding to reimburse county or tribe for  
probation-hold and parole-hold persons held in the local jail

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

1 AN ACT ...; relating to: increasing funding to reimburse the costs of maintaining  
2 certain persons in county or tribal jails and making an appropriation.

---

*Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau*  
CORRECTIONS

ADULT CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM

This bill increases the amount of money in the appropriation that provides reimbursement to counties and tribal governing bodies for costs related to maintaining a person in custody pending the disposition of the person's parole, extended supervision, or probation revocation proceeding.

For further information see the *state and local* fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

---

*The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:*

3 SECTION 9211. Appropriation changes; corrections.

4 (1) JAIL REIMBURSEMENT. In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes  
5 for the appropriation to the department of corrections under section 20.410 (1) (bn)

1 of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 2001, the dollar amount is increased by  
2 \$466,600 for fiscal year 2001-02 and the dollar amount is increased by \$915,300 for  
3 fiscal year 2002-03 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

4 (END)